CUS/2383/2022-TECH-O/O COMMR-CCP-VIJAYAWADA





# सीमा शुल्क (निवारक) के आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) 55-17-3, सी-14, 2 तल, औद्योगिक एस्टेट, ऑटो नगर, विजयवाड़ा – 520 007 55-17-3, C-14, 2nd Floor, Road No.2, Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada – 520 007

फोन / Phone : 0866-2551261

फैक्स / Fax : 0866-2551156

# PUBLIC NOTICE NO. - 11/2023- Customs

## SUBJECT: Launch of 'Online Payment' functionality on CBLMS – Reg. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Attention of all the Customs Brokers working in Vijayawada Customs and other stakeholders is invited to the newly launched functionality of the 'Payment Gateway' in the Customs Brokers Licensing Management System (CBLMS) online portal (https://cblms.gov.in).

2. With the introduction of this functionality in CBLMS, the Customs Brokers can make the payment for the following purposes, digitally (online payment) on the Bharatkosh Payment Gateway integrated with the portal:

i. New Licence fees.

ii. Penalty for renewal of invalid license.

iii. G-Category Examination fees.

3. The option to make an online payment for the above mentioned purposes is incorporated in their corresponding applications on the CBLMS portal.

### **(K. ENGINEER)** Commissioner of Customs

То

- 1. All the Customs Brokers working in Vijayawada Customs.
- 2. All Customs Brokers Associations under this jurisdiction.
- 3. All the field formations under this jurisdiction for information and to give wide publicity among the stakeholders under your jurisdiction.

## CUS/2383/2022-TECH-O/O COMMR-CCP-VIJAYAWADA

#### I/1211149/2023

- Computers section for uploading on the website.
  Notice Board
- 6. Office Copy.